OFFICIAL FLIGHT KIT (OFK)

(DOD) STS-33

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION DISPOSITION/SPONSOR
1. 500 Embroidered STS-33 Crew Patches Agency Presentation
Items
2. 300 Small (4"x6") United States Flags Agency Presentation
Items
3. 2 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of U.S. Agency Presentation
States and Territories Items
4. 5 Each (4"x6") of the Following States: Agency Presentation
District of Columbia Items
Texas
Kentucky
Massachusetts
Georgia
North Carolina
Oregon
Alabama
Virginia
5. 5 Each (4"x6") of the Following U.S. Agency Presentation
Military Flags: Items
Marine
6. 10 Each (4"x6") of the Following U.S. Agency Presentation
Military Flags: Items
Navy
Air Force
7. 2 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of Member Agency Presentation
Nations of the United Nations Items
8. Flight Director Pin Agency Presentation
Item
9. 200 Embroidered STS-33 Crew Patches Air Force Test Group

(Items 10 through 20 are manifested at the request of the U.S.

Presentation Items

Air Force.)



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.
(Items 21 through 77 are manifested at the request of the STS-33 crew.)

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

50 CRUX Decals

16 Shuttle Activation Monitor Decals

43 Embroidered STS-27 Crew Patches

210 Embroidered STS-33 Crew Patches

3 Embroidered U.S. Flag Patches

17 20th Anniversary of Apollo Pins

5 NASA Pins

3 Air Force Wings

Missile Badge

6 Space Badges

190 Small (4"x6") United States Flags

50 Boy Scout Patches

125 Air Force Academy Patches

5 Small Lapel Pins

Small Lapel Pin

1 Set of Wings

USAF Presentation
Items

USAF Presentation
Items

USAF Presentation
Items

USAF Presentation
Items

USAF Presentation
Items

USAF Presentation
Items

USAF Presentation
Items

USAF Presentation
Items

USAF Presentation
Item

USAF Presentation
Items

USAF Presentation
Items

Boy Scout National Hgs,

Arlington, Texas

USAF Academy, Colorado

American Red Cross,

Washington, DC

Young Astronaut Council,

Washington, DC

Brooklyn School Systems,

New York



26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

Gold Medallion

100 STS-33 Lapel Pins

Tee Shirt

200 Embroidered STS-33 Crew Patches

Medal

12 Golf Balls

Soccer Ball

Soccer Ball

Baseball

Picture

Cassette Tape

Small School Pin

3"x5" San Antonio Flag

8 Lapel Pins

School Patch

STS-33 Silver Medallion

STS-33 Commander,
Col. Frederick D. Gregory

STS-33 Training Team,
Johnson Space Center

Department of Education,
Montgomery, Alabama

Agency Presentation
Items

U.S. Navy Texas Commandery
Houston, Texas

Air Force Academy Golf
Team, Colorado

Federation International
Football Association,
Zurich, Switzerland

United States National
Team, Colorado Springs

Granby High School,
Norfolk, Virginia

Clear Lake High School
Drill Team, Houston, TX

Clear Lake High School
Orchestra, Houston, TX

Lee High School,
San Antonio, Texas

STS-33 Pilot,
Col. John E. Blaha

National Junior Classical
League, Denton, Texas

Ed White Elementary,
Seabrook, Texas

St. Thomas Church,
Nassau Bay, Texas



42.

43.

44,

45

46.

47 .

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

STS-33 Silver Medallion

STS-33 Automobile License Plate

130 Space Power Institute Decals

Army Intelligence Agency Crest

University of Virginia School Flag

Postcard

150 Fire Rescue Patches

School District Patch

STS-33 Silver Medallion

Banner

Banner

8"x11" Magazine Cover

Letter

Army Military Intelligence Crest

Photo Negative of Jordon-Hare Stadium

20 Scout Patches

STS-33 Mission Specialist,
Kathryn C. Thornton

Auburn University,
Auburn, Alabama

Space Power Institute,
Auburn Univ., Alabama

U.S. Army Foreign
Science and Technology
Center, Charlottesville,
Virginia

University of Virginia,
Charlottesville, Virginia

San Marino Aero Club,
Republic of San Marino

KSC Fire Service, Florida

Clear Creek ISD,
League City, Texas

Park Ave. United
Methodist Church,
Houston, Texas

Miami University, Oxford,
Ohio

University of Houston,
Clear Lake, Houston, TX

U of H, Clear Lake
Bayousphere, Houston, TX

Clear Lake High School
Junior Classical League,

Houston, Texas

U.S. Army Intelligence
Agency, Washington, DC

Auburn Univ. Alumni
Assoc., Auburn, Alabama

Girl Scouts of America,



58.

59.

60.

6l.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

2.

13.

2 Dodger Pennants

Medical School Insignia

Alpha Tau Omega (ATO) Creed

Small Antigque Plaque

Signed City Banner

Paper Containing Boy Scout Signatures

School Sticker

School Sticker

School Sticker

Ceramic Pin

3 Flight Surgeon Wings

3 Medical Corps Collar Insignia

Signed Banner

USN Astronaut Wings

16"x24" Banner

2 Small Medals

New York, New York

Los Angeles Dodgers,
Los Angeles, California

Emory University Medical
School, Atlanta, Georgia

ATO National
Headquarters, Champagne,

Illinois

Emory University,
Atlanta, Georgia

City of Warner Robins,
Warner Robins, Georgia

Boy Scouts of America,
Troop 120, Warner

Robins, Georgia

Westside School, Warner
Robins, Georgia

Tabor Jr. High School,
Warner Robins, Georgia

Rumble Jr. High School,
Warner Robins, Georgia

Lanier High School,
Warner Robins, Georgia

U.S. Navy Medical
Service,Washington, DC

U.S. Navy, Washington, DC

USMC Aviation Museum,
Cherry Point, NC

Mrs. Griggs, Houston, TX
Seafair, Seattle,
Washington

USS Constellation,
FPO San Diego, CA



4.

75.

76.

77 .

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

Gold Astronaut Pin

Gold Astronaut Pin

Navy Astronaut Pilot Wings

Cloth High School Letter

40 Silver Snoopy Pins

10 Small Ribbons

101 Photos of U.S. Flag and
STS-33 Crew Patch

3 U.S. Navy Miniature Astronaut
Wings

12 STS-33 Silver Medallions

STS-33 Mission Specialist
Manley L. Carter, Jr.

STS-33 Mission Specialist
Kathryn C. Thornton

STS-33 Mission Specialist
Manley L. Carter, Jr.

Lincoln High School,
Portland, Oregon

Rockwell, Downey,
California

1989 Red Ribbon Campaign
for Drug-Free Youth,
University of California,
Davis, California

USAF Presentation
Items

Agency Presentation
Items

Agency Presentation
Items



