OFFICIAL FLIGHT KIT (OFK) (DOD) STS-33

TEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	DISPOSITION/SPONSOR
1.	500 Embroidered STS-33 Crew Patches	Agency Presentation Items
2.	300 Small (4"x6") United States Flags	Agency Presentation Items
3.	2 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of U.S. States and Territories	Agency Presentation Items
4.	5 Each (4"x6") of the Following States: District of Columbia Texas Kentucky Massachusetts Georgia North Carolina Oregon Alabama Virginia	Agency Presentation Items
5.	5 Each (4"x6") of the Following U.S. Military Flags: Marine	Agency Presentation Items
6.	10 Each (4"x6") of the Following U.S. Military Flags: Navy Air Force	Agency Presentation Items
7.	2 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of Member Nations of the United Nations	Agency Presentation Items
8.	Flight Director Pin	Agency Presentation Item
9.	200 Embroidered STS-33 Crew Patches	Air Force Test Group Presentation Items

(Items 10 through 20 are manifested at the request of the U.S. Air Force.)

10.	50 CRUX Decals	USAF Presentation Items
11.	16 Shuttle Activation Monitor Decals	USAF Presentation Items
12.	43 Embroidered STS-27 Crew Patches	USAF Presentation Items
13.	210 Embroidered STS-33 Crew Patches	USAF Presentation Items
14.	3 Embroidered U.S. Flag Patches	USAF Presentation Items
15.	17 20th Anniversary of Apollo Pins	USAF Presentation Items
16.	5 NASA Pins	USAF Presentation Items
17.	3 Air Force Wings	USAF Presentation Items
18.	Missile Badge	USAF Presentation Item
19.	6 Space Badges	USAF Presentation Items
20.	190 Small (4"x6") United States Flags	USAF Presentation
(Items	21 through 77 are manifested at the reques	Items t of the STS-33 crew.)
21.	50 Boy Scout Patches	Boy Scout National Hqs, Arlington, Texas
22.	125 Air Force Academy Patches	USAF Academy, Colorado
23.	5 Small Lapel Pins	American Red Cross, Washington, DC
24.	Small Lapel Pin	Young Astronaut Council, Washington, DC
25.	1 Set of Wings	Brooklyn School Systems, New York

26.	Gold Medallion	STS-33 Commander, Col. Frederick D. Gregory
27.	100 STS-33 Lapel Pins	STS-33 Training Team, Johnson Space Center
28.	Tee Shirt	Department of Education, Montgomery, Alabama
29.	200 Embroidered STS-33 Crew Patches	Agency Presentation Items
30.	Medal	U.S. Navy Texas Commandery Houston, Texas
31.	12 Golf Balls	Air Force Academy Golf Team, Colorado
32.	Soccer Ball	Federation International Football Association, Zurich, Switzerland
33.	Soccer Ball	United States National Team, Colorado Springs
34.	Baseball	Granby High School, Norfolk, Virginia
35.	Picture	Clear Lake High School Drill Team, Houston, TX
36.	Cassette Tape	Clear Lake High School Orchestra, Houston, TX
37.	Small School Pin	Lee High School, San Antonio, Texas
38.	3"x5" San Antonio Flag	STS-33 Pilot, Col. John E. Blaha
39.	8 Lapel Pins	National Junior Classical League, Denton, Texas
40.	School Patch	Ed White Elementary, Seabrook, Texas
41.	STS-33 Silver Medallion	St. Thomas Church, Nassau Bay, Texas

42.	STS-33 Silver Medallion	STS-33 Mission Specialist, Kathryn C. Thornton
43.	STS-33 Automobile License Plate	Auburn University, Auburn, Alabama
44.	130 Space Power Institute Decals	Space Power Institute, Auburn Univ., Alabama
45	Army Intelligence Agency Crest	U.S. Army Foreign Science and Technology Center, Charlottesville, Virginia
46.	University of Virginia School Flag	University of Virginia, Charlottesville, Virginia
47.	Postcard	San Marino Aero Club, Republic of San Marino
48.	150 Fire Rescue Patches	KSC Fire Service, Florida
49.	School District Patch	Clear Creek ISD, League City, Texas
50.	STS-33 Silver Medallion	Park Ave. United Methodist Church, Houston, Texas
51.	Banner	Miami University, Oxford, Ohio
52.	Banner	University of Houston, Clear Lake, Houston, TX
53.	8"x11" Magazine Cover	U of H, Clear Lake Bayousphere, Houston, TX
54.	Letter	Clear Lake High School Junior Classical League, Houston, Texas
55.	Army Military Intelligence Crest	U.S. Army Intelligence Agency, Washington, DC
56.	Photo Negative of Jordon-Hare Stadium	Auburn Univ. Alumni Assoc., Auburn, Alabama
57.	20 Scout Patches	Girl Scouts of America,

		New York, New York
58.	2 Dodger Pennants	Los Angeles Dodgers, Los Angeles, California
59.	Medical School Insignia	Emory University Medical School, Atlanta, Georgia
60.	Alpha Tau Omega (ATO) Creed	ATO National Headquarters, Champagne, Illinois
61.	Small Antique Plaque	Emory University, Atlanta, Georgia
62.	Signed City Banner	City of Warner Robins, Warner Robins, Georgia
63.	Paper Containing Boy Scout Signatures	Boy Scouts of America, Troop 120, Warner Robins, Georgia
64.	School Sticker	Westside School, Warner Robins, Georgia
65.	School Sticker	Tabor Jr. High School, Warner Robins, Georgia
66.	School Sticker	Rumble Jr. High School, Warner Robins, Georgia
67.	Ceramic Pin	Lanier High School, Warner Robins, Georgia
68.	3 Flight Surgeon Wings	U.S. Navy Medical Service, Washington, DC
69.	3 Medical Corps Collar Insignia	U.S. Navy, Washington, DC
70.	Signed Banner	USMC Aviation Museum, Cherry Point, NC
71.	USN Astronaut Wings	Mrs. Griggs, Houston, TX
72.	16"x24" Banner	Seafair, Seattle, Washington
73.	2 Small Medals	USS Constellation, FPO San Diego, CA

74.	Gold Astronaut Pin	STS-33 Mission Specialist Manley L. Carter, Jr.
75.	Gold Astronaut Pin	STS-33 Mission Specialist Kathryn C. Thornton
76.	Navy Astronaut Pilot Wings	STS-33 Mission Specialist Manley L. Carter, Jr.
77.	Cloth High School Letter	Lincoln High School, Portland, Oregon
78.	40 Silver Snoopy Pins	Rockwell, Downey, California
79.	10 Small Ribbons	1989 Red Ribbon Campaign for Drug-Free Youth, University of California, Davis, California
80.	101 Photos of U.S. Flag and STS-33 Crew Patch	USAF Presentation Items
81.	3 U.S. Navy Miniature Astronaut Wings	Agency Presentation Items
82.	12 STS-33 Silver Medallions	Agency Presentation

Items